HERITAGE SCREENER
CTS Reference
Number: CTS20_050_Geelstert 1
Figure 1a. Satellite map indicating the location of the proposed development in the Northern Cape
SAHRIS Reference:
Client: Savannah Environmental
(Pty) Ltd
Date: August 2020

44258 212/0-88/1 AGG 124 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 124 Archaeological Grade IIIb
44247 212/0-88/1 AGG 123 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 123 Artefacts Grade IIIb
44246 212/0-88/1 AGG 118 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 118 Archaeological Grade IIIb
44243 212/0-88/1 AGG 122 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 122 Archaeological Grade IIIb
44241 212/0-88/1 AGG 121 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 121 Archaeological Grade IIIc
44240 212/0-88/1 AGG 120 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 120 Archaeological Grade IIIc
44238 212/0-88/1 AGG 119 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 119 Archaeological Grade IIIc
44233 212/0-88/1 AGG 117 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 117 Structures Grade IIIb
CTS Heritage
16 Edison Way, Century City, Cape Town
Tel: +27 (0)87 073 5739 Email: info@ctsheritage.com Web: www.ctsheritage.com
Site ID Site no Full Site Name Site Type Grading
44232 212/0-88/1 AGG 116 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 116 Artefacts Grade IIIb
44228 212/0-88/1 AGG 114 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 114 Archaeological Grade IIIb
44224 212/0-88/1 AGG 113 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 113 Archaeological Grade IIIc
128984 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/L02 70MW Solar Facility-SIte L02 Artefacts Ungraded
128983 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/L01 70MW Solar Facility-SIte L01 Artefacts Ungraded
129042 2918BC/SI3PF/2016/014 Sol Invictus 3 Pv Facility- Site 014 Artefacts Ungraded
90878 AROA028 Aroams 57/ 028 Archaeological Grade IIIc
90877 AROA027 Aroams 57/ 027 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90876 AROA026 Aroams 57/ 026 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90875 AROA025 Aroams 57/ 025 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90874 AROA024 Aroams 57/ 024 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90873 AROA023 Aroams 57/ 023 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90872 AROA022 Aroams 57/ 022 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90871 AROA021 Aroams 57/ 021 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90870 AROA020 Aroams 57/ 020 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90869 AROA019 Aroams 57/ 019 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90868 AROA018 Aroams 57/ 018 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90867 AROA017 Aroams 57/ 017 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90866 AROA016 Aroams 57/ 016 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90865 AROA015 Aroams 57/ 015 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90861 AROA011 Aroams 57/ 011 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90851 AROA001 Aroams 57/ 001 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90864 AROA014 Aroams 57/ 014 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90863 AROA013 Aroams 57/ 013 Artefacts Grade IIIc
CTS Heritage
16 Edison Way, Century City, Cape Town
Tel: +27 (0)87 073 5739 Email: info@ctsheritage.com Web: www.ctsheritage.com
Site ID Site no Full Site Name Site Type Grading
90862 AROA012 Aroams 57/ 012 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90860 AROA010 Aroams 57/ 010 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90859 AROA009 Aroams 57/ 009 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90858 AROA008 Aroams 57/ 008 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90856 AROA006 Aroams 57/ 006 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90854 AROA004 Aroams 57/ 004 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90853 AROA003 Aroams 57/ 003 Artefacts Grade IIIc
90852 AROA002 Aroams 57/ 002 Artefacts Grade IIIc
91779 ASEF002 Aggeneys Solar Energy Facility 002 Artefacts Grade IIIc
91778 ASEF001 Aggeneys Solar Energy Facility 001 Artefacts Grade IIIc
45422 BLOEM03 Bloemhoek 03 Artefacts Grade IIIb
51128 GAMS08 Gamsberg 08 Artefacts Grade IIIa
35930 ARO018 Aggeneys Orlight 018 Artefacts Grade IIIc
35929 ARO017 Aggeneys Orlight 017 Artefacts Grade IIIc
51127 GAMS07 Gamsberg 07 Artefacts Grade IIIa
35928 ARO016 Aggeneys Orlight 016 Artefacts Grade IIIc
35927 ARO015 Aggeneys Orlight 015 Artefacts Grade IIIc
35926 ARO014 Aggeneys Orlight 014 Artefacts Grade IIIc
51125 GAMS06 Gamsberg 06 Artefacts Grade IIIb
35925 ARO013 Aggeneys Orlight 013 Artefacts Grade IIIc
51123 GAMS05 Gamsberg 05 Artefacts Grade IIIa
51121 GAMS04 Gamsberg 04 Burial Grounds & Graves Grade IIIa
35919 ARO012 Aggeneys Orlight 012 Artefacts Grade IIIc
35918 ARO011 Aggeneys Orlight 011 Artefacts Grade IIIc
CTS Heritage
16 Edison Way, Century City, Cape Town
Tel: +27 (0)87 073 5739 Email: info@ctsheritage.com Web: www.ctsheritage.com
Site ID Site no Full Site Name Site Type Grading
51119 GAMS03 Gamsberg 03 Artefacts Grade IIIc
35917 ARO010 Aggeneys Orlight 010 Artefacts Grade IIIc
35916 ARO009 Aggeneys Orlight 009 Artefacts Grade IIIc
35915 ARO008 Aggeneys Orlight 008 Artefacts Grade IIIc
35914 ARO007 Aggeneys Orlight 007 Structures Grade IIIc
35913 ARO006 Aggeneys Orlight 006 Artefacts Grade IIIc

44176 212/0-88/1 AGG 097 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 097 Artefacts Grade IIIb
44175 212/0-88/1 AGG 096 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 096 Archaeological Grade IIIc
51180 GAMS12 Gamsberg 12 Artefacts Grade IIIa
44174 212/0-88/1 AGG 095 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 095 Artefacts Grade IIIc
44173 212/0-88/1 AGG 094 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 094 Artefacts Grade IIIb
51178 GAMS11 Gamsberg 11 Stone walling Grade IIIa
44171 212/0-88/1 AGG 092 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 092 Artefacts Grade IIIb
44170 212/0-88/1 AGG 091 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 091 Stone walling Grade IIIb
44169 212/0-88/1 AGG 090 Farm 212/0 & 88/1 Aggeneys 090 Artefacts Grade IIIb
CTS Heritage
16 Edison Way, Century City, Cape Town
Tel: +27 (0)87 073 5739 Email: info@ctsheritage.com Web: www.ctsheritage.com
Site ID Site no Full Site Name Site Type Grading
51133 GAMS10 Gamsberg 10 Archaeological Grade IIIa
51130 GAMS09 Gamsberg 09 Artefacts Grade IIIa
35931 ARO019 Aggeneys Orlight 019 Archaeological Grade IIIc
129011 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/017 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 017 Artefacts Ungraded
129010 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/016 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 016 Artefacts Ungraded
129008 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/015 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 015 Artefacts Ungraded
129007 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/014 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 014 Artefacts Ungraded
129006 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/013 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 013 Artefacts Ungraded
129005 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/012 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 012 Artefacts Ungraded
129004 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/011 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 011 Artefacts Ungraded
129003 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/010 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 010 Artefacts Ungraded
129002 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/009 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 009 Artefacts Ungraded
129001 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/008 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 008 Artefacts Ungraded
129000 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/007 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 007 Artefacts Ungraded
128999 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/006 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 006 Artefacts Ungraded
128998 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/005 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 005 Artefacts Ungraded
128997 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/004 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 004 Artefacts Ungraded
128996 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/003 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 003 Artefacts Ungraded
128995 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/002 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 002 Artefacts Ungraded
128994 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/001 70MW Solar Facility-SIte 001 Artefacts Ungraded
128993 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/L011 70MW Solar Facility-SIte L011 Artefacts Ungraded
128992 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/L010 70MW Solar Facility-SIte L010 Artefacts Ungraded
128991 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/L09 70MW Solar Facility-SIte L09 Artefacts Ungraded
128990 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/L08 70MW Solar Facility-SIte L08 Artefacts Ungraded
CTS Heritage
16 Edison Way, Century City, Cape Town
Tel: +27 (0)87 073 5739 Email: info@ctsheritage.com Web: www.ctsheritage.com
Site ID Site no Full Site Name Site Type Grading
128989 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/L06 70MW Solar Facility-SIte L06 Artefacts Ungraded
128986 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/L04 70MW Solar Facility-SIte L04 Artefacts Ungraded
128985 2918BB/70MWSF/2012/L03 70MW Solar Facility-SIte L03 Artefacts Ungraded
45421 BLOEM02 Bloemhoek 02 Artefacts Grade IIIb
45420 BLOEM01 Bloemhoek 01
Artefacts, Stone walling, Burial
Grounds & Graves Grade IIIa